No. PF/JPS/EST/TTI/2015-16/99 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu O/o. Dy. Secretary (Education) Secretariat, Moti Daman Daman – 396 220

Dated: 30/06/2015

ORDER

In supersession of earlier orders and in exercise of power vested in him under Rule 13 of the Delegation of Financial Powers Rules 1978, the Development Commissioner, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to declare Principal, Technical Training Institute as Head of Office under Rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Powers Rules 1978 for the establishment of Technical Training Institute, Daman with immediate effect.

This is issued with the approval of the Development Commissioner / Head of Department, U.T. of Daman & Diu vide Diary No.2603 dated 02/06/2015.

(Rakesh Kumar)

Dy. Secretary (Education),

Daman.

To,
Principal,
Technical Training Institute,
Daman

Copy to:

- 1. The P.A. to the Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The P.A. to the Secretary Education, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Addl. Secretary (Per.), Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Director of Accountant, Daman.
- 5. The Dy. Director (Planning & Statistics), Daman for publishing in O.G.
- 6. The Assistant Director of Tech. Education, Daman.
- 7. The Principal, Technical Training Institute, Daman.
- 8. The Official file.
- 9. The Guard file.